· Payment of the Indebtedness evidenced by a Promissory Note of even date herewith
(hereinafter referred to as the "Deed of TrustNotell or ''Note") made, executed and
delivered by Grantor to the order of Beneficiary in the original principal amount.of 
Eighteen Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars· and 00/100 ($18,500,000.00), 
due, if not sooner due, on November 5, 2025, unless the due date is extended; 

b. Payment of all sums advanced by Beneficiary to protect the Trust Estate, with
interest thereon at the interest rate specified in the Note;

c. Performance of all obligations of Granter contained in this Deed of Trust and any